
District N 2 Chairs 
 

ADS/Editor NS Lion Tracey Carocci tcarocci6255@hotmail.com 902-825-9809 

Alert Rick Haiplik r.haiplik@ns.sympatico.ca 902-765-0890 

Budget/Auditors Martyn Forshaw mforshaw1@yahoo.com 902-420-3067 

Bulletin Judges Carla Carver carlacarver56@gmail.com 902-644-2851 

Constitution & Bylaws Wayne Little wlittle@xcountry.tv 902-538-8402 

CPAP Jan Deveaux jandeveaux42@gmail.com 902-461-0305 

Diabetes Awareness Karen LaVigne kplavigne@eastlink.ca 902-434-8796 

DGO Sherry Etter etter4@hotmail.com 902-751-2002 

Drug Awareness Carol Weinberg carolweinberg 
@ns.sympatico.ca 

902-309-0252 

Facebook Tami Maillet russellmaillet@eastlink.ca 902-840-1954 

Fall Cabinet Shelley LeBlanc samkelmad@hotmail.com 902-631-5397 

Global Leadership Team 
 

Bob Lyle (Coordinator) bobbarb@eastlink.ca 902-765-3225 

Global Membership Team Bill Bruhm (Coordinator) billbruhm@gmail.com 902-543-7415 

Global Membership Team - 
Campus Club Specialist 

Jamie Harper harper@smallducks.com 902-832-1495 

Global Membership Team - 
Family/Women Specialist 

Veronica Webb veronicawebb@eastlink.ca 902-864-3583 



Global Service Team Frank Hartman (Coordinator) eaglefmh@gmail.com 902-791-5203 

Hearing & Speech David Hunter the-hunters@eastlink.ca 902-827-4645 

ID Fundraising Les Sanford  902-742-4267 

Information Technology Sarah Hartman fmhandssh@yahoo.com 902-791-5203 

Leo Advisor Mark Durnford marka1@eastlink.ca 902-538-1014 

LCIF Donnie Fancy donald_fancy@hotmail.com 902-298-9765 

Lions Foundation of Canada Linda Baltzer (Director NS) nannygrampycoleman 
@hotmail.com 

902-825– 6381 

Lions Foundation of Canada Claire Brunelle 
(District N 2 Chair) 

brunelleclaire@ymail.com 902-863-3529 

Lions Foundation of NS Peter Reid  pccpeterreid@eastlink.ca 902-463-8910 

Lions Quest Canada Frank Hartman (Director NS) eaglefmh@gmail.com 902-791-5203 

Lions Quest Canada Rhonda Trickett (N 2 Chair) rmtrickett@eastlink.ca 902-463-8910 

Long-Range Planning Bill Bruhm billbruhm@gmail.com 902-543-7415 

N 2 Lions History Ken MacKenzie themackenzies 
@ns.sympatico.ca 

902-679-3522 

N 2 Pins Ken LaViolette kenlaviolette@eastlink.ca 902-865-9821 

N 2 Publicity and Public 
Relations 

John Stoddart  jstoddart@ns.sympatico.ca 902-865-3419 

Necrology Service Bill Bruhm billbruhm@gmail.com 902-543-7415 



New Voices (Leadership) Kim Stewart kimstewarthome@outlook.com 902-542-9828 

Nominating Committee Adrian Boudreau adrianboudreau1974.ab 
@gmail.com 

902-631-5585 

NS Convention Phillip Baxter baxphil@gmail.com 902-667-8977 

PDG Advisory Honorary 
Committee 

Jim Sherry jsherry43@hotmail.com 902-865-3309 

Peace Poster Alice Neiley aneiley@live.ca 902-765-6126 

Pediatric Cancer Kim Clinton clinton.family.17@gmail.com  

Protocol Rick Haiplik r.haiplik@ns.sympatico.ca 902-765-0890 

Reading Action Program Peter Reid  pccpeterreid@eastlink.ca 902-463-8910 

Sick & Visiting Jan Deveaux jandeveaux@hotmail.com 902-461-0305 

Sight Conservation Russell Maillet russellmaillet@eastlink.ca 902-840-1955 

Speak Out Deb Featherby dfeatherby@ns.sympatico.ca 902-527-1858 

Stamps  David Baugil davidbaugil@eastlink.ca 902-634-3505 

Winter Cabinet  Jamie Harper  harper@smallducks.com 902-832-1495 

 


